Precision Rules,
Straight Edges, Parallels
precIsIon rules
precIsIon steel rules
Starrett rules are made from fine quality steel and produced to the highest
precision standards, making them the most accurate and readable precision
steel rules available. Through over 130 years of experience, we have developed
the following versatile features, designs and styles:

H604R-6 with Reversible Hook
steel rules
Key to Starrett Rule Numbering System
Prefixes
C Satin Chrome Finish
DH Double Hook
H Single Hook
Suffixes
E End Graduations
K With Pocket Clip
N Narrow-Type Rule
R Quick-Reading
S Semi-Flexible
T Tapered End
1-4" Spring-Tempered Steel Rules with Inch Graduations
Cat. No. EDP Length
Width x
Thickness Graduations Feature Remarks
C604R-1* 56464 1"
1/2 x 3/64" 4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
C604R-2* 56465 2"
C604R-3* 56466 3" 9/16 x 3/64" 4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
C604R-4* 56467 4" 5/8 x 3/64" 4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
6" Full-Flexible Steel Rules with Inch Graduations
Cat. No. EDP Length Width x Thickness Graduations Feature Remarks
C303R-6* 51334 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 3R – Quick-Reading 10ths, Aircraft Quick-Reading 50ths, 32nds and 64ths
C304R-6* 66008 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds and 64ths
C305R-6* 51347
6" 1/2 x 1/64" 5R – Quick-Reading 10ths, Aircraft Quick-Reading 100ths, 32nds and 64ths
C305R-6 W/SLC* 66880 With Standard Letter of Certification†
C306R-6* 51352 6" 1/2 x 1/64"
6R – One Side Only – Quick-Reading 10ths (.10) Top Edge; Aircraft Quick-Reading
50ths (.02) Bottom Edge
C309R-6* 51357 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 9R – 16ths and Quick-Reading 32nds on One Side; Quick-Reading 64ths on Reverse Side
C310R-6* 51368 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 10R – Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths on One Side Only
C310K-6* 56701 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 10 – 32nds and 64ths on One Side Only With Pocket Clip
C310T-6* 56700 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 10 – 32nds One Side; 64ths on Reverse Side With Tapered End
C316R-6* 51374 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 16R – Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths, Aircraft Quick-Reading 50ths and 100ths
1309R-6* 53204 6" 1/2 x 1/64" 9R – 16ths and Quick-Reading 32nds on One Side; Quick-Reading 64ths on Reverse Side Stainless Steel
6" Semi-Flexible Steel Rules with Inch Graduations
Cat. No. EDP Length Width x Thickness Graduations Feature Remarks
C303SR-6* 51335 6" 3/4 x 1/50" 3R – Quick-Reading 10ths, Aircraft Quick-Reading 50ths, 32nds and 64ths
C304SRE-6* 51343 6" 3/4 x 1/50"
4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds and 64ths; End Graduations in 32nds Both
Ends, One Side
End Graduations

• Full-Flexible
• Spring-Tempered
Key to Starrett Rule Numbering System
Prefixes
C Satin Chrome Finish
Suffixes
EM English/ Metric
ME Metric/English
C636MEC-500
296
P
r
e
c
is
io
n
 r
u
l
e
s
,
s
t
r
a
ig
h
t
 e
d
g
e
s
,
P
a
r
a
l
l
e
l
sNew!
Steel Rules with Shrink Graduations
Cat. No. EDP Length Width x Thickness Shrink Per Foot Graduation
C374-12 51430
12" 1 x 3/64"
1/10"
4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
C370-12 51428 1/8"
C389-12 51473 12" 1 x 3/64" 5/32" 4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
C100F-12 50458 12" 1 x 3/64" 3/16"
6R – Aircraft Quick-Reading 50ths (.02) Both Edges One Side; Quick-Reading 10ths (.10); Both Edges
Opposite Side
C375-12 51432
12" 1 x 3/64"
3/16"
4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64ths
C376-12 51434 7/32"
C377-12 51435 1/4"
C378-12 51437 9/32"
C368-12 51424 5/16"
C374-24 51431
24" 1-1/4 x 3/64"
1/10"
4R – 8ths, 16ths, Quick-Reading 32nds, 64thsC370-24 51429 1/8"
C389-24 51474 5/32"
C100F-24 50459 24" 1-1/4 x 3/64" 3/16"
6R – Aircraft Quick-Reading 50ths (.02) Both Edges One Side; Quick-Reading 10ths (.10); Both Edges
Opposite Side
C375-24 51433